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IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
E/S Willys Avenue, 50° S of the ¢/l
June Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
(5337 Willys Avenue)
13" Election District ¥ Orf
1* Councilmanic District
¥ BALTIMORE COUNTY
William M., Porter, el ux
Petitioners * CASE NO, 06-467-SPH

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for Special
Hearing filed by the owners of the subject property, William M. Porter, and his wife, Carol Porter. The
Petitioners request a special hearing seeking approval of the three-apartment dwelling on the subject
propertly as a legal, nonconforming use. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly
described on the site plan submitted, which was accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioners’ Exhibit
1.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the request were William M. Porter,
propetty owner, Herbert Malmud, the Surveyor who prepared the site plan for this property, and Michael
P. Tanczyn, Esquire, atlorncy for the Petitioners. Therc were no Protestants or other interested persons
present. However, it is to be noted that a letter of opposition was received from Keith and Katheryn
Hartig, nearby residents of the area who reside at 5505 Willys Avenue.

The matter proceeded by proffer and numerous exhibits in support of the Petition werc offered.
They included Petitioners’ Exhibit 1, the site plan to accompany the Petition for Special Hearing, as well
as an orthoplot (Petitioners’ Exhibit 2), showing the Petitioners’ property as il appears in the community
of Sulphur Spring Terrace. Petitioner’s Exhibit 3 was the plat of Sulphur Spring Terrace, indicating it
had been approved as a subdivision in 1925, Petitioners’ Exhibits SA-5C were pictures showing the

house, in ils present condition, on the same footprint that it was built on in 1940, Petitioner’s Exhibits 6A



and 68 were Affidavits from long time residents of the community, including Leon L. Lineburg, whose
father was the builder of the three-apartment dwelling on the subject property and who saw it constructed.
All of the Affiants claim personal knowledge that each of the apartments in the dwelling were used
continuously and uninterruptedly from April of 1940 to the time of Aflidavit, as separate apartment units.
Affiants included former residents and tenants of the former owner, who had resided in 5537 Willys
Avenue, as well as long standing next door neighbors who claimed the property had been continuously
rented as three apartments and some had resided in it as far back as the early and late 1940s. Petitioners
also presented a flood map excerpt, to show that the property did not lie within a floodplain, which was
Petitioners’ Exhibit 7. Petitioners’ proffer was that the three apartments had been continuously rented
from time of Aflidavil to the present.

The facts presented by proffer and exhibit in this case are clear and undisputed. The subject
property atl 5537 Willys Avenue lies in the subdivision of Sulphur Spring Terrace in Baltimore County, as
shown on Petitioners’ Exhibit |. The property contains a gross area of 6,250 sq. {i., zoned D.R.5.5 and is
improved with a one-in-a-hal(story, cape code, which contains three apartments. The site plan submitted
sets forth the floor plans, indicating that there are two, one-bedroom apariments on the first floor and one,
one-bedroom apartment on the second {loor, with dimensions stated and floor plans for each floor shown
thereon. The Petitioners have owned the properly since December 1998; however, recently registered
same as a rental property. It was during the course of a routine home inspection during the application
process that the Petitioners were advised to file the instant Petition to verify and legitimize the
nonconforming use of the property as a three-apartment dwelling unit.

The undisputed testimony and proffer was that the house was built in 1940 as a three- apartment

dwelling, with two units on the first floor and one unit on the second [loot. The configuration of the

house has remained unchanged since its construction, well before the adoption of zoning regulations in
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Baltimore County in 1945, or their comprehensive re-adoption in 1955. It is clear that the case comes
before me, not as an instance where a single family house was converted to a multi-family dwelling, but
where the dwelling was constructed and used as a three [amily dwelling well before the adoption of the
zoning regulations in Baltimore County.

The testimony and proffer and Affidavits, also undisputed, indicate that the property had been
continuously and uninterruptedly used as a three family unit dwelling from the time of its construciion
until the present,

The standard to legitimize a nonconforming use is set forth within Section 104 of the B.C.Z.R.
Specifically, Section 104.1 provides:

“A nonconforming use (as defined in Section 101) may continue except
as otherwise specificaily provided in these regulations; provided that
upon any change from such nonconlorming use to any other use
whatsoever, or any abandonmenl or discontinuance of such

nonconforming use for a period of one year or more, the right fo continue
or resume such nonconforming use shall terminate.”

It is clear that the nonconforming use presented in this case predates, by a substantial period, the
adoption of the B.C.Z.R. in1955 and the earlier regulations in 1945.

The undisputed and uncontradicted evidence principally through the Affidavits of long time
neighborhood residents and former occupants, and in some cases, former tenants of this structure
persuades me that the properly has been used as a three family dwelling unit, continuously and
uninterruptedly to the present. The profiered testimony of the present owner, William Porter, advised me
that there are separate meters for utilities for each of the units and that each of them has separate mail
boxes. He stated that he paid the water bill for the propertly, which was not separately metered.

As noted above, a letler of opposition was received from Keith and Katheryn Hartig who reside i
the neighborhood. It is unfortunate that Mr., & Mrs. Hartig did not attend the hearing in this matler.

Apparently, they were unaware ofthe history of the subject propesty and were under the impression that



the requested relief was to allow the conversion of the home from a single-family dwelling use to a multi-

family dwelling. In any event, it is clear that the subject property has existed as a three-apartment

dwelling since its construction in 1940 and that the use has been continuous and uninterrupied since that

time.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, I am persuaded that the subject
property has been used continuously as a three-apartment dwelling since 1940 and as such, is
nonconforming. The evidence is unconiradicted that there has been no change in the use and the
structure, The properly retains the same characteristics and floor plan as when built as three family

apartments within the single two story structure. The use has continued unintetruptedly through the

present. 1 find as fact that there is no evidence of abandonment or discontinuance ol use.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public held thereon, and for the stated

reasons, the Petition [or Special Hearing should be granted.

T%EREFORE, [T IS ORDERED, by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County, this

52 6/ day of May 2006, that the Petition for Special Hearing seeking approval of'the three apartment

dwelling on the subject properly as a nonconforming use, in accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be

and the same is hereby APPROVED.

¢ datc hereol.

Any appeal of this decision must be entered within thirty(30) days of t

.

HCLIAM(Y. WISEM A

oning ‘Ceflunissitner for Batlimore County
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MARYLANTD

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN IlI

County Executive
May 24, 2006

Michael P. Tanczyn, Esquire
606 Ballimore Avenue, Suile 106
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
E/S Willys Avenue, 50°S of the ¢/l June Road

(5537 Willys Avenue)
13™ Election District — 1% Council District

William M. Porter, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 06-467-SPH

Dear Mr. Tanczyn;

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter. The
Petition for Special Hearing has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further
information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development Management

office at 887-3391,

Very trdly yours,

e "’\w
v IM /@ I

- Zoning Commissions
WIW.dlw for Baltimore County

C: Mr. & Mrs. William Porter, 3829 Paul Mill Road,
Ellicott City, Md, 21042-3771
Mr. Herbert Malmud, H. Malmud & Associates, Inc.,
12018 Ridge Valley Drive, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117
Mr. & Mrs. Keith Hartig, 5505 Willys Avenue,
Baltimore, Md. 21227
People's Counsel; Case File

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyonline.info

zZoning Commissioner
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Petition for Special Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 5537 Willys Avenue
which is presently zoned DR 5.5

e e—

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the properly situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached nereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section §00.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, {o determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve a non--conforming use

for a three apartment residence, pursuant to BCZR 104.1

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed bgr the zoning regulations.
adv

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, entising, posting, etc. and further acr:;ree to and are to be bounded by the
zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

l/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee; Legal Owner(s):
William M. Porter
Name - Type or Print i Name - Type or Print
Wéﬂw‘ k. }
Signature Slgnature
Carol Ann Porter
Address Telephane No. Name -,Typa or Print
C}Vbﬁé?;ﬁkﬂgr“/ﬁhlih/
City State Zip Code Signature
cys 3829 pPaul Mill Road 410-750-2906
E ; z i
Attorney For Petitioner T ohoreaTio.
Michael P. Tanczyn, Lsquire Ellicott city MD  21042-3771

Name - Type or Print  .____. City State Zip Code

AN Q \ i\ W epre tive to be Co ted:
Signature

| Michael P. Tanczvn, P.A. . -

Name

1606 Baltimore Avenue, Ste. 106 -
* I Telaphone No. Address Telephone No.

b Towson Marylaﬁli';c{_j — 2291_62@? 23 _ 3

ity <] State Zip Code City State Zip Code

OFFICE USE ONLY
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING '

UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING »

Reviewed By ] 56”07 Date __(_;”)__3 s

ORDER BECEYED FOR FILING
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H. MALMUD & ASSOCIATES, INC.
12018 RIDGI VALLEY DRIVE
OWINGS MILLS, MARYLAND 21117

TELEPHONLE 410 382-2959

ZONING DESCRIPTION
5537 WILLYS AVENUE
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME ON THE EAST SIDE OF WILLYS AViNUE, 40
FEET WIDE, 30 FEET SOUTHERLY FROM THE SOUTH SIDIT OF JUNIEE ROAD, 30
FEET WIDE, THENCE BINDING ON WILLYS AVENUE;

(1) SoUTH 03 DEGREES 00° 00” FAST 50.00 FRET, THINCE LEAVING
WILLYS AVENUE AND RUNNING THE THREI FOLLOWING COURSES AND
DISTANCES:

(2) NORTH 87 DEGREES 00” 00” EAst 125.00 FEET,

(3) NorTH 03 DEGREES 00 00” WEST 50.00 FEET AND

(4) SOUTH 87 DEGREES 00° 00” WEST {25.00 FEET TO THE PLACT OF
BEGINNING,

CONTAINING 6250 SQUARE FEET MR 0.143 OF AN ACRE OF 1A ND, MORY: Ol
LESS.

TS DESCRIPTION IS FOR ZONING PURPOSES ONLY AND NOT FOR T
CONVEYANCYE OF TITLE,

THIS PROPURTY 18 SUBJICT TO ANY AND ALL AGREGMENTS, BEASEMENTS, RICGHTS
OF WAY, AND/OR COVENANTS OF RECORD AND LAW,

HERBERT MALMUD
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR
MARYILAND # 7558
OCTOBLER 16, 2005

fite Zoning Petition 5537 Willys Ave

CG-UG (- S




NOTICE OF ZONING
HEARING

The Zoning Commisslonsr |,
of Baltimore County, by au-
thority of the Zoning Act
aid Regulations of Baiti-
merg County will hold &
Hﬁul}lm heatlng in Towson,

aryland on the propey L]

rdentifiad herein as follows:

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

A1 s0ko
Case: #06-4G7-SPH f

5537 Willys Avenus THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

Easﬁt E,f[{l'ﬂ HIHWITIIIEE Avﬂrm{ﬂ'.
0 feet south of June Roa _ | . . .
13th Electlon District | in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md,,
I st {i%unr;i.lnmnlﬁlﬁlistr;hst ;
egas Owner(s); William M. & , . . s ) :
_Caro) Antn Porter once in each of _ successive weeks, the first publicalion appearing

Spoitia Pumimn: to allow a

Nan-corrarming use for a { - I
three-apartment residenca. on L‘ & 7 ,20 { ) (Ou,
Hearing: Friday, May 12, T '

2006 at 9:00 a.m. in Aoom

?B?, Blﬁurgy (I:nuﬂ: Bultil- T, ff

ng, 4 0sley Avanua, }ﬁ e ersonian
Towson 21204, 1 Je ®

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN, If] -1 Arbutus Times
Zontng Gommissionsr for (J Catonsville Times

Baltimare County
NUTES: (1) Hearlngs are

Handlcapped  Accessible; d Towson Times

for speclal accommoda- . (4 s
| tinn[s Plaase Icnntact the .J Owings Mills Times
Zoning Gommissioner's Of-
flce at (410) 887-4388, - L4 NE Booster/Reporter
{2) For information con-
cernlng the File and/or . North County News

Hearing, Gontagt the Zon-
Ing Review Office at (410)
887-3391.

47300 Apr 27 02824

ok P

P
<O
o 4 (J,.r--.h
‘Hh\fi, /../f .J (-*”gz_*mmﬂw_—a _

LOVERTISING




PR W N I R (I R R YRR R ]

1 11 T L , o rifr{h.l!'l .
" 1.11,1'\"15 . 'H’” J,irm* T

i
PLEASE FORWARD PAYMENT TO: INVO lf.‘T EF{_‘%!E, s
10750 Little Patuxent Parkway :

Columbia, MD 21044 v Howard Gounty Times
Advertising 410-337-2425 (Ext. 3418} or (Ext. 3425) o L aurel | eader

ATUX Biting 410-730-3990 (Ext, 1217) « Soundoff
PUBLISHING TIN/EIN 52-2064223 + Arbutus Times

« Gatonsville Times

COMPANY o + Owings Mils Times

VAL PARS Y LA R IR

» Columbia Flier

PR T S CL U 4 O L + Towson Times
et b T EHERE R v Northieast Booster

M e + Northeast Reporter
Qi g g 0 M + Baltimore Messenger
» Jeffersoftian
« Noarlh Counly News
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: -~ G:?_“‘" 4&2 *E? - QDEJDH
Petitioner/Developer: ﬂﬂ{ L4 AL A ID D7 7S,
Date of Hearing/Closing: /\N¢] /) M 2. ) EO

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Christen Matthews

Ladies and Gentlemen: This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s)

vequired by law were posted conspiclunusly on the propery located at C
o 55y Wiwys AVE,

h _ P A

The sign(s) were posted on _ / ‘:*-\H P]Q,,[ f...__ %*7 jzf 1) G«?

(Month, Day, Year)

J—

?D w{ (Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

{ T —
é/(,) (7R LAALD = N oone
g (Printed Name)

3225 KYyspseoar Circt €
(Address)

Dactimers, Mp, 212727

(City, State, Zip Code)

(4i0) 2472 -472.02

(Telephone Number)




LONING worice

CASE # QOG-4.67-SPH

A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD BY
~ THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
IN TOWSON, MD

RoOM 40T, COUNTY COURTS RUILDING

401 BOSLEY AYENUE
PLACE: Towsor. MDD, 2t2.049
] FRibaY, MAY |2, 200G

DATE AND TIME: __&aT 21004 M,
reauesT: SPECIAL HEARING

TO ALLO W A& NON-~COANFORMING (JSE For
A THREE APORTMENT RESIDENCE

3

POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY, -
10 COMEIRM UEARING CALL B87-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING, UNOER PEKATY OF LAW
HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

{' i.r' I E ('1;’;: . ff-( o .
_ ¢ WML R N
BAITIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND IR
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE No. . ~}'7 T »
MISCELLANEQUS RECEIPT i
LSRRI I *.:'Iiil Vi W AT
oo L P . ‘ __';" S A T IR o A fok SRR LY .
DATE { .2 S i U (.o ACCOUNT -!j'-“ g f( { { -LL;_{ __,_ﬂ-*{ﬁhjﬁ___ r1 SRR -
;:' t": 1 PR LA S EEIR B ro kL
Pl i fi‘i_ 14
F . y
t AMOUNT ¥ IR by -
: - 1A, g ‘ AU
tal Vi TRIRRAP
RECEIVED RN ,
FROM: AR f 0 St
r , f { ! |
FGR..__E.._E_F:EI_‘::\t .FlFr'-." i‘ tF ¢ U Co %L-.f‘rﬂ{fi ,i

DISTRIBUTION RN n
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
- general public/neighboring property owners relative to’property-whisH 8 t8e-'§0bject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
he newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
cue upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

IFor Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: (O -~ UG- E,p“g::»u(
Petitioner: L})\\L\l AT \) 6 RN AR
Address or Location: 1552 ] (DU Dy-Q

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: Noteel  Tp NCZN N

Address: _SX€ Qg (O Lo %F\LTH\’\Q\?\Q P
Towzon MDD 2130

R — gyl
.
——

Telephone Number: W0 D Ny G D

—
—

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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Department of Permits aﬁ

Development Management Baltimore County

Director’s Office
County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 » Fax: 410-887-5708

James T Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

March 31, 2006

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baitimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-467-SPH

5537 Wiillys Avenue

East side of Wiillys Avenue, 50 feet south of June Road
13" Election District — 1% Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: William M. & Carol Ann Porter

Special hearing to allow a non-conforming use for a three-apartment residence.

Hearing: Wednesday, May 3, 2006 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office Building,
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204

L Bl e

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:klm

C: Michael Tanczyn, 606 Baltimore Avenue, Ste. 106, Towson 21204
William M. & Carol Ann Porter, 3829 Paul Mill Road, Elticott City 21042-3771

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, APRIL 18, 2006.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE: FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 41(0-887-3391.

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Hecycled Papar



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, April 18, 2006 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Michael Tanczyn A10-296-8823
606 Baitimore Avenue, Ste. 106
Towson, MD 21204

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-467-SPH

5537 Willys Avenue

East side of Willys Avenue, 50 feet south of June Road
13" Election District — 1% Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: William M. & Carol Ann Porter

Special hearing to aliow a non-conforming use for a three-apartment residence.

Hearing: Wednesday, May 3, 2006 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office Building,
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204

WIELTA J. WISEMAN 1I|
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
| ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S

OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE EILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT

THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE Al 410-887-3391.



Department of Permits zus

Development Management Baltimore County

Director’s Office
County Office Building
L 11 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 » Fax: 410-887-5708

James 1. Smith, Jr, County Executtve
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

April 5, 2006
NEW NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-467-SPH

5537 Willys Avenue

East side of Willys Avenue, 50 feet south of June Road
13" Election District — 1% Councilmanic District

l.egal Owners: William M. & Carol Ann Porter

Special hearing to allow a non-conforming use for a three-apartment residence.

Hearing: Friday, May 12, 2006 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

ooy
ey PO

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:klm

C: Michael Tanczyn, 606 Baltimore Avenue, Ste. 106, Towson 21204
Willlam M. & Carol Ann Porter, 3829 Paul Mill Road, Ellicott City 21042-3771

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN

APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY THURSDAY APRIL 27, 2006.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL

ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386.

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Visit the County’s Website at WW.baltimnrecnuntyunline.infu

Printed on Resycled Papear



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Thursday, April 27, 2006 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing fo:
Michael Tanczyn 410-296-8823
606 Baltimore Avenue, Ste. 106
Towson, MD 21204

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-467-SPH

5537 Willys Avenue

East side of Willys Avenue, 50 feet south of June Road
13" Election District — 1! Councilmanic District

L.egal Owners: William M. & Carol Ann Porter

Special hearing to allow a non-conforming use for a three-apartment residence.

Hearing: Friday, May 12, 2006 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE: FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



Department of Permits a.

Development Management Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive

Development Processing
Timothy M. Kotroco, Dwrector

County Oftice Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Matyland 21204

May 5, 2006

Michael P. Tanczyn, Esquire
606 Baltimore Avenue, Ste 106
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Mr. Tanczyn:
RE: Case Number: 06-467-SPH, 5537 Willys Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Departrment of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on March 24, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any guestions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

uw., G2

W. Car! Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

=nclosures

ol People's Counsel
William M. Porter Carol Ann Porter 3829 Paul Mill Road Ellicott City 21042-3771

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%& Prinled on Recyclad Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M, Kotroco, Director DATE: April 6, 2006
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supcrvisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
lror April 10, 2006
[tem Nos. j;il 0,457,458, 459, 462, 463,
464, 465,({16{;, 468, 469, and 470

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no commenis.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-NO COMM ENTS-04062006 doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND «"’{\;-.L

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO:; Timothy M. Kotroco, Director
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arold F, Pat’ Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 5537 Willys Avenue

INFORMATION:

Item Number: 6-467

Petitioner: William M, Porter

Zoning: DR 5.5

Requested Action: Special Hearing

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:
The Office of Planning has reviewed the petitioner’s request and it appears the subject property
is not large enough to accommodate a 3-apartment dwelling (i.e. parking etc...). Furthermore,
apartment uses are not consistent with the existing neighborhood. Single-family detached

dwellings are the current principal use.

petitioner’s request be denied.

DATE: April 11, 20006

As such the Office of Planning recommends the

For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact Dennis Wertz at

410-887-3480.

Prepared by: ~Tes AN, | ]
/E{ =
e .
Division Chief: _~ )/ Vg a2 A
AFK/LL: CM ¢ / -

C 0 7

WADEVREVZACYH-467 doc




. Baltimore County

Fire Depastment

James T Smith, Jr., County Execulive

700 Fast Joppa Road John J. Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 212806-5500
'Tel; 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 April 4, 2006

Mail Stop #1105
111 Wesgt Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners
Distribution Meeting of: aApril 3, 2006

Ttem Numbers: 446, 457~£70
i

;

pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plane for the propexrty.

1. The Fire Marshal‘s Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal'g Office
410-887-4881 (()443-829-29046
MS-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountynnline.info
(A
%(5) Printagd on Becyslad Papor



Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

itobert L. Elirtlels, Jr., Governor
Michael 5. Steele, Lt. Governor

State H giﬂmy

Administration
Maryland Department of Transporiation

Datﬂ: gl%jh{?{

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. ~ J 2 A
Permits and Development Management 9¢7

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by Ii-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

7 ) AL

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My teicphone number/toll-free numberis -
Marviand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech. 1, 800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address. 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phone 410.545.0300 + www.marylandroads,com
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
5537 Willys Avenue; E/S Willys Avenue,
50° S June Road % ZONING COMMISSIONER
13" Election & 1% Councilmanic Districts

Legal Owner(s): William & Carol Porter  * FOR

Petitioner(s)
* BALTIMORE COUNTY
* 06-467-SPH
s 0 o x 2 # 2 e * 5 s # *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent

and all documentation filed in the case. w M%C &l m n\Q)oMQUr\J

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

(aneie S Nomdils

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washinglon Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 7th day of April, 2006, a copy of the foregoing Entty

of Appearance was mailed 1o, Michael Tancyzn, Esquire, 606 Baltimore Avenue, St. 106,

Towson, MD 21204 , Attorney for Petitioner(s).

e Moy Smmomnan)

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

---“
..........



LAW OFFICES

MICHAEL P. TANCZYN, P.A.
Sutte 106 » 606 Baltimore Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
_Phone: (410) 296-8823 « (410) 296-8824 » Fax: (410) 296-8827

Py Wik

March 24, 2006

VIA HAND-DELIVERY
W. Carl Richards

Zoning Administrator

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Re: 35537 Willys Avenue
DR 5.5

Dear Carl;

Based on feedback we received from a zoning technician, enclosed herewith please find the
documents mentioned below, along with our check in the amount of $325.00 for filing costs:

1. Three original Petitions For Special Hearing, executed by the parties and counsel;

2, Three surveyor’s descriptions, sealed by Herbert Malmud, registered land surveyor;

3. One 200 scale map excerpted with the property highlighted in yellow and outlined.

4. Twelve copies of the plat to accompany Petition For Special Hearing, setting forth the
information required on the Zoning Commissioner’s checklist.

Please be advised that there are no active or pending violation cases concerning this matter.
Please advise us of any hearing dates scheduled in this matter.

[f there are any other questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your
assistance in this regard.

Very truly yours,

NN

Michael P. Tanczyn, Esquire

MPT/cbl
Encl.

CC: Mr. and Mrs. Porter
Herbert Malmud
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LAW OFFICES

MICHAEL P. TANCZYN, P.A.
Suite 106 « 606 Baltimore Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Phone: (410) 296-8823 + (410) 296-8824 + Fax: (410) 296-8827

April 5, 2006

Department of Permits and
Development Management

Atin: Ms. Kristen Mathews
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Re: Case No.: 06-467-SPH

Dear Kristen:

The purpose of this is to confirm that the above case has been rescheduled for Friday, May
12, 2006 at 9:00 a.m. in Rm. 407, County Courts Building, Bosley Avenue, Towson, Maryland
21204. Pursuant to our conversation of April 5, 2006, I understand you will take care of the ad and
I will advise the sign poster to advertise it that way. 1 understand that you will not be giving us a
further notice and that this confirmatory letter will be placed in the file.

Thank you for your assistance and welcome back from maternity leave. 1hope that all are
doing well.

Very truly yours,

‘&\\.:3\"“‘3;

Michael P. Tanczyn, Esquite

MPT/cbi

CC. Mr. and Mrs. Porter
Herbert Malmud
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5505 Willye Ave.
Baltimore, MD 21227

May 11, 2006

Mr. William Wigeman
Zoning Commisioner

401 Bosley Ave,
Toweon, MD

Dear Mr. Wisaman:

We would like to express our opposition to the patition for a non-conforming use to
allow three apartmants at 5537 Willys Ave, (Case 6-487-8PH, William and Caral Ann
Porter). The requested non-conforming use does not meet current zoning requirements
for lot size & set-backs and Is not in keeping with other properties on the street.
Furthermoie, it does not meet the requirements for exemption under the
"grandfathering” laws dating back to the1950s.

There is already a relatively high percentage of rental property, both single-family and
multi-famlly housing, in this neighborhoad. More rental properties will only further

degrade property values In this area.

Finally, pleage congider that the current regulations were enacted to protect both the
character of the nelghborhoods and property values of homes in older neighborhoods
such as this. Thig request violates the intent of the existing zoning regulations and
therefore should not be granted.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

aincarely,

/é% < /C:um@x
Kelth and Katheryn Hartig

6505 Willlys Ave.
Baltimore, MD 21227
410.242.4639
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ThlS DGEd MADI: THIS [ [th da;v of December in the year One Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Eight by and

between Allan W. Davis, Audrey B. Davis and Miles Davis, parties of the first part, and William M. Porter and Carol Ann Porter,
parties of the secéind part. . *

]

Witnc;uth, That in constderation of the sum of One Hundred Thirty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars and NO Cents
(3134,900.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said parties of the first part do grant and convey to the said parties
of the second part, as Tenants by the Entireties, their assigns, the survivor of them and the survivor's personal representatives, hetrs

and assigns, in fee simple, that parce! of ground situate in Baltimore County. Maryland and described as follows, that is to say:

BEGINNING for the same on the East side of Willys Avenue fifty fact south from the southeast comner of Willys Avenue
and June Road and running thence South on the East side of Willys Avenue fifty feet with a depth of even width throughout
in a Easterly direction of one hundred twenty five feet; meaning and intending to convey Lot No, 24 as shown on the Plat
No. 2 of Sulphur Spring Terrace, which Plat is recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book WPC
No. 7, folio 193, The improvements thercon being known as No. 5537 Willys Avenue.

BEING the same parcel of ground which by deed dated February 2, 1990 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County, Maryland in Liber SM No. 8416, folio 700 was granted and conveyed by Rose Marie Bryant Ind. & as atty in fact
for Donpa L. Bryant Michele M. Bryant & Trustee of Richard L. Bryant, Jr. unto Allan W. Davis, Audrey B. Davis and Miles
Davis, the Orantor herein.

This is to certify the within instrument was prepared under the supervision of an Attorney duly ad%tﬁ t&ﬁa?iu before _
the Court of Appeals of the State of Maryland. LU R

-

L ORTITHG et o

EEORDATION T b

AR N 4,

IR 00,58

fel:t AV TR S BREY
. Y B N YA SR

TOGETHER with the buildings thereupon, and the rigits, atleys, ways, waters, privileges, uppuﬁcﬁﬂﬂcﬁihmvantagﬁiﬁ?&%
belonging, or in anywise appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said described lot of ground and premises 1o the said parties of the second part as Tenants by
the Entireties, their assigns, the survivor of them and the survivor's personal representatives, heirs and assigns, in fee simple,

And the said parties of the first part hereby covenant that they have not done or suffered 1o he done any act, matter or thing

whatsoever, to cncumber the property hereby conveyed; that they will warrant specially the property hereby granted; and that they will
execute such further assurances of the same as may be requisite,

WITNESS the hands and seals of said Grantor(s).

Test:

Ciotn. W Neoe
ALLAN W.DAVIS

| T
— /le/wﬂiﬁéﬁﬁ&__ﬁ(smu

AUDREY B. DAVIS

MM D (SEAL)

MILES DAVIS

(SEAL)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF HOWARD. to wit:

I Hereby Certify, That on this 11th day of December in the vear One Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Eight, before me. the
subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of MARYLAND, County of HOWARD personaily appeared Allan W, Davis, Audrey B. Davis

and Miles Davis known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged the foregoing Deed to be their act, and in my presence signed and sealed the same.

ANITA A, GALLO
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE GF MARYLAND

HOWARD COUMTY
Commission Exprey HLLoLLl {, 2000

My Commission Expires: October 1, 2000

v e BEOURDIIYG fie i O: PETITIONER’ S
FOUNTAINHEAD TITLE GROUP

File Number: 2016CEC 3310 STEVENS FOREST ROAD
SUITE 105 EXHIBIT NO. L&

COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046
FILE NQ. SLS\G -C€C

2¥AYa el i g
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State of Maryland Land Instrument Intake Sheet L "LLL L
[J Baltimore City  § County: Baltimore County IR ACIUN Ny
Information provided is for the use of m"ﬁmmn, MHate Department of LCTLEME LI e Pty
Assessments and Taxation, and County Finance Office only. RED WO CASHIER LSKI tv  jhiuds
_ (Type or Print In Black Ink Only - All Coples Must Be Legible) /1L E TRANSHE R
(X “Typets) 1LE) Sheck Bos I Addendum fuake Foom Ja Amached) MEIPLH 080
of Instruments 1 [Deed Mongage Other ) CUORTIND L35
- Deed of Trus | W S ab
2] Conveyance Type | % [Improved Saic | | Unimproved Sale] | Multipic Account| | Notan Arms- WALELHOME County s s e
Check Box Arm-Leagth{1]} Arms-Length(2] Arms-Length{3] Length Sale(9)
[:iﬂ Tax Exemptions |Bocordailon = I » * -
(f applicable)  [Stike Eresedut . T - .

Cite or Explaint Authority | oty Xrasifer: -
m A RS cl . o

[ Purchase Price/Consideration Js 134, 900 00
Consideration Aty New Mortgage $ _ , 00 [[Tmnsler Tax

and Tax Balance of Exis*tin!;' Mortpage 3
Cakulations Other:

[P
2
*

]
|

iﬁlhrr: s Ractrdation

Full Cash Value

(5] T Amannt of Foas Doe. 1 . |

¢ Fees IRccnrding Charge § _ 20.00 ($
5 Surcharge _ $  5.00 (% Tax Bill:
i [Sute Recording Tax $ 675,00 |§ T |
} ) 4 Mate Transfer Tax $ 674.50 (9§ B,
0, / | County Transfer Tax _ _ |$ _ _2023.50 |[$ ]
¥ J( . Oher ; IR TR Tan Ao
‘ ) Other s - ) $ T
8. Dietriet . | Property Tax ID No.()| Geantor Liber/Follo | o,
Description of 13 13-19-270490 |8416/700
Property it Sublivion Nagmd ™ Tl () . Tiet R, A \
SDAT Requires Sulphur Spring Terrace 24 7/193
Submission of all AR ‘ ’

A T R N L ; L u . > ' ,' -
applicable information. | 5537 Willys Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21297 |
A maximumofd0 oo oo Oy ) y Ioeutilierk (Wapplicable) Waler Meler Acvoumnt
chiaracters will be

indexed in accordance | Eawhdential {3 oc NoovRacidenting {
with the priority cited in | Partial Cotrve

. BEL o J Een Bltole | o Grovsd Rewt | ) Ansents] §
eyauced { ) Yos LENo - | Description/Amt. of SqFt/Acreage Transferred:

Reat Property Article o ) d ““' '
Section 3-10(g)3Xi). | 1f Pastial Conveyance, List fmprovements Cnnvcfcﬁ? . T | N h_' o |
L'{j e Dot L e Grabtor(n) Namely' - . | | Dac, 3 « Grantor(s) Nasels) 'm -
Tramsfecred Allan W. Davis o |
From Audrey B. Davis, Miles Davig i
i, § s (e (n) of Bectnd, tF Diltferant Forms Grantor(s) “Doc. 2 - Owner(n) of Record, F Dilferent foro Gramtor(o

¥

o Dot 1 - Grantew(s) Nownls) .
William M. Portex ]
Transferred Carol Ann Porter o T
To Bt I L New Owier’s (Grantee)
3829 Paul Mill Rd., Ellicott City, b

Doc. 2 - Grantos(s) Nawe(s)

il 3 ra—

!I'I. |I | ey Gahhn o
MDY 21042

. Doc. T § diiicoal Nusap) ta be ebexed Oponad

el

[9] Other Names [ Thoey 1 Additional Name(@) to be Indexed (Optiona
To Be Indexed . L .
- R — . i - - s ey - e ki — sl Ty i L i S '-‘__H--ql
14 i Tastratent Submitied By v Coutinet Pegon, j urn to Contact Person
Contact/Mail Name: Michele Loheofer o _ FILE: 20L6CEC
Information Fir: The Fountainhead Group [:]Hﬂld for Pickup
Address: 6310 Stevens Forest Road = )
—ej Buite 100 Culumbia MD 21046 (41.0) 381-5300 . Return Adcress Pravaded
11 | IMPORTANTy BOTH TRE ORIGINAL DEED AND A PHOTOCOPY MUST AC tmmm*'!
Yes No Will the property being conveyed be the grantee’s principal residence!
Assessment _ | Yes No Does transfer include personal property? 1€ yes, identity:
Information
Yes | X | No Wis property surveyed? If yes, attach copy of surve (f recorded, no copy required)
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George M. Mervin
5535 Willys Ave.
Baltimore, MD 21227

Junte 22, 2005

Zoning Review

Department of Permits and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Ave.

Room 111

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: 5537 Willys Ave Baltimore, MD 21227

Dear Sir,

To my knowledge as & home owner that has lived next to the above listed property since 1975 the following
statements are true:

1) That 5537 Willys Ave was built in the early 1940 era as a three unit apartment building.

2) That 5537 Willys Ave has been used as & three unit apartment building since I have lived here in
1975

3) Thatto the best of my knowledge this address has been consistently rented as three apartments

4) That I rented one of the three apartments and lived in it in 1948

R:gegﬂrds:‘% 3 %«#/ e

George M. Mervin

Ce; file
William M. Porter Jr.

PETITIONER’S

EXHIBIT NO. i" %




Paul E. Gamber
5536 Willys Ave,
Baltimore, MDD 21227

June 22, 2605

Zoning Review

Department of Permits and Development Management
111 West Chesapenke Ave.

Room 111

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: 5537 Willys Ave Baltimore, MDD 21227

Dear Sir,

To my knowledge as a home owner that has lived across from the above listed property since 1976 the
following statements are true:

1) That 5537 Willys Ave was built in the early 1940 era as a three unit apartment building,
2) That 5537 Willys Ave has been used as a three unif aparttaent building since 1 have lived here in

1976
3} Thatto the best of my knowledge this address has been consistently rented as three apartments

Regards,
Panl E. Gambler

Ce; file
William M. Porter Jr.



Ester S. Gamber
3336 Willys Ave,
Baltimore, MDD 21227

June 22, 2005

Zoning Review

Department of Permits and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Ave.

Room 111

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: 5537 Willys Ave Baltimore, MD 21227

Dear Sir,

To my knowledge as a home owner that has lived across from the above listed property since 1976 the
following statements are true:

1) That 5537 Willys Ave was built in the early 1940 era as a three unit apartment building. '

2) That 5537 Willys Ave has been used as a three unit apartment building since T have lived here in
1976

3) That to the best of my knowledge this address has been consistently rented as three apartments

E sl S Lfomdbe

Ester S. Gambler

Cc; file
William M. Porter Jr.
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(SEE MAP INDEX FOR PANELS NOT PRINTED)
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JHH~29-2005 B2:36PM  FROM-CARTIER TITLE CoMPANY 4108216367 T-217 P.C08/009 F-208
' DEC 14 789 88144 PAT s MTSE

- AFFIDAVIT

The undfraigneﬁ hereby affirme wndey the penazltizs of perjury
ro the foning Commissiener of Saltamere Counl), as follows:

Thet the informazion herein given iy within the personal
knowledpe of the affiane,

L

AER) an

1 have personz] knowledpe that the home located at 537

Hue g Q,_pl WS _2iet ] has bean used as o 2
"“i (tw;:hrea ELL.)

apartment dwelling since Fef, /95! . 1 also have personsl ¢
(menth) (yearj

knowledga that all apsrtments within the dwelling have been utilized

as such continuously snd vninterrupedly since I95°f .
%muntﬁ] year)
This personal knowledge is based upon: o) :ﬁgﬁgﬂw !;M, -

Walligya Ave. =ﬁngﬂiﬁﬁﬁL4mﬁJlw4ﬁ%%ﬁﬁh;zaéi;lﬂﬁﬁklgﬂiﬁir

R T
57 TN
A
A\ -5 -
RS H;,.._;-.f}* PETITIONER - g

EXHIBIT No. {}%ﬁ




JUN-28-2005 02:36PM  FROM-CARTIER TITLE CoMPANY 4108216367 T-2T P.006/008 F-208

AFRIDAVIT
h the nndersigned herehy affirms onder tho penaitics oi perjur
tg tha zoning Compicstionery of Waltimove County, as follows: -

. PSRy ' “4 Pth i swrreonnl :
That the information herein pgiven 'is within the personi.
knowlodge of the affiant and afficnt fs competent to rostify thereto

. in the event that a public hearing (s scheduled in the future with
. regard thereto; y .

Dorid Coammlngs

Ltant

I have personal knowledge that the home located at e

5537 Willvs Ave,., 23227 has been used 28 three
. (aaurnssy (two/chree, etc,)
: i X% peTsenal
aparement .elling since _April) . 1a4n . 1 also have persoen
fmﬂﬁfhj iyeurj

knowsw:igs that all aparcments within the dwelling have heon utilized

zs such continuously and uninterrupcdly since ¥ s 1. -
imonthj (year)

This persdnal knowledge is based unon:!  eeeipn the heuse beipg bualt

1 1940, 1iving noxbk door. I N S
—— W SSERE e ARl D e R : -:-,....— ‘ - Pomlinf AP et e el B Ay L

1]
\r

STATE OF MARYLANG, COUNTY 01 PALTIMORE, 1o wit:

T HEREDY CLRTIPY, 1his . “'day of m,;;'.:';_'g”f_fr”" o 1982, hetore
me, d Notary Muhlic of the hfﬁtu o Mﬂrylunﬂ,*in-nnd“an Lhe Loty
nforesaid, p{.*Tr-‘--n'mll}f .'lpih':il'r{] PO NI TR R e

- r
thie ot diant Berein, personad ly Ko G Sa T s AEeor LTy vty §ied o
me Ay such afftant, and wade onth o e form of Taw char the maloors
and ipcts herecinabavae se forth ave true and correct to rhe hent o
knowledye o hegof,

AS VITNESS my hand and Noerarsal Sent

e oy ~ i . -‘.‘.: r
'lf - ,'r’ y F Py 7 . __,.'\" * }‘."‘ LA lfi‘ $e .,,;...-
s o o ] Wm’.ﬁmi ———————
Noltary tublic

Lt B il TR o . eI TP PR PR N ey Ly e 4w wa A s PN e T p ey w1



JUN~29-2006 02:36PM  FROM=CARTIER TLTLE CoMPANY 4106216367 T~217 P.007/008 F-208
CODRC 149 MY BuY 44 N » 191 k- -

AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury
+o the Zoping Commissioner of Baltimére County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal
knowledge of the affiant.
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I have personsl knowlelge that the home located st 5537

[Mj/ }:5 ﬂuﬁ ﬂr@ﬂ;gs 21227 has beon used as a ng\:g
' .. two/fthrpa, eve.)
apartment dwelling since Aloy £ , /9% . 1 also have perscpal
i'mnntFi'j g

(year)

knowledge that all apartments within the dwelling have baen utilized
.

ax such continuously and uninterrwpedly since . b o JTH,O
onth) year)

This personal knowledge is pased wpon: (EI” g&g" &f_\;x_:gi el {AI0.d Ocr
[aamic o S532 Wudie Ave. ol 2 Cunecdly .
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AFFINAVIT

L § the penaltics of pefiUrr
to the Zoning Cotmissioner of baltimore County, as ol Lows: "
That the information herein riven is within the personal

he affiant and affiunt is competont to cestify thereto

in the evont that g public hearing is schednled in the future with
regaxd theroto; .
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U have pevrsonal knowledge thut the home located nt
2237 Willys Ave, .

— 23T 21227 ‘ has beon used g
(.m Tiess , . 2 used as g
apartment dwelling since

B e s e i —
three- .
Etwo?thrﬁe,att.}

BREL et 2240 . T alse have ersonal
(monthy™ “(year: P
¢ dwelling have boen utilized
unintﬁrrupedly since 3 . a .
{month) (year)

My Ffather wasg the buirlder
o Ehshﬁbﬁgﬁ,uﬁ}& Hoyse at 5537 Willys Ave,, I saw 4t consiructed.
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This personal knowledge is based upon
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STATE OF MARVIAND . copny OF BALIIMORE, to wig:™

: ) . ' - r‘;} . . .

' UERERY CERTTIRY, thie o4 day of Raz /" 1922 hefore
me M | Nﬂt“l'}’ Pnh]i " I r] . q—nm_ Agnt . e e Ll RNLY O T4
r'u.,,,-. o~ UTLe ol the Srate g H.nylnnd, inand Tor 6 WL R
ﬂl A, e rrsenally appeared oeen L. Lincbuge
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The undarsign;&'hareby nffirms upder the penalties n{ poeyiury

)

o the Zoning Commizsionef of Biltimore Connty, 8 follows:

' 3 v g d ' ; thin the personal

That the information herein given 13 within t Cr3On
knowledge of the affiant [and affiunt 15 computent to Lﬁitlty thg;sto
in the event that & public hesring 1is scheduled in the future With

regurd thereto;
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I have personal knuuledgé_thnt the home located at .

o

: : been wsed as A ey
— ‘jiIEF Wi Iftxg Ave,, 21227 hos hee
address [two/three, otc, )

apartment dwelling since ril . 1940 ., ¥ also have personal
imanthj | (Year)

xnowledge that all apargeents within the dwelliag have boon utilized
as such contimtously and unintervupedly since ?pﬁj] e la4a .

monih iyeari

This personal knowledge is based vpon: o ¢or tigs I owig o LERADL
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF QAL MOFE, 10 wi b

. oap ! . Ll IE -
1 HUERERY CERTIFY, th-is:_,-ﬁff__{-_‘_f” day of ,{,r{ri_:_-ﬂ- L, Y082, het e
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The undersigned heyeby afiirms under the penalties of perjury
to the Zoning Commissioner of haltimoye Count)y, ab follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal

krowledpge of the affiant.
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s I\/“ f ,.-d '*"Q:j :
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I have personal knowledge that the home locared at £4°57 .

1S £ d
Life/ [ FR Hue ‘_ﬂrﬁﬂ‘gs g_aag has been ueir: as a "'?'"hrﬁ

7 ;f [tw/mree. erc. )
apartiment dwelling since ¢ . 1 also have personsl

Iltﬂlltﬁ i Year

knowledge that all apartments within the dwelling have been utilized
.
. . ‘(‘#:
as such centinuously and uninterrupedly since
(month) (year)
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